

**HB0237HS001**

1 Page 3-line 16 Delete "one and three-quarter percent (1.75%)"  
2 and insert "two percent (2%)".  
3  
4 Page 6-line 2 Delete "police department" and insert "law  
5 enforcement".  
6  
7 Page 8-line 20 Delete "one and three-quarter percent (1.75%)"  
8 and insert "two percent (2%)".  
9  
10 Page 11-line 5 Delete "police department" and insert "law  
11 enforcement". NICHOLAS, CHAIRMAN